#### 900269365 10/18/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SingaporeMath.com. Inc.		02/28/2012	CORPORATION: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Singapore Math, Inc.	
Street Address:	404 Beavercreek Road #225	
City:	Oregon City	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85097366	SINGAPOREMATH	
Registration Number:	4030323	SINGAPORE MATH	
Registration Number:	3866259	SINGAPOREMATH.COM	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5032956679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655 Email: mandi@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Cooper/Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. Address Line 1: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGA401, SGA402, SGA403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Cooper	

REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0964

**TRADEMARK** 

900269365

Signature:	/ David P. Cooper /	
Date:	10/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20120228 Articles of Amendment SGA401#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0965



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED

REGISTRY	NUMBER:	748239-	·81

FFR 2 8 2012

RE	GISTRY NUMBER: 140203	7-01			1 LD 20 ZUIZ		
				SE	OREGON CRETARY OF STATE		
ac 'e r	cordance with Oregon Revised Stanust release this information to all	atute 192,410-192,490, the informa	ition on this application is public rec	ord.	For office use only		
	ise Type or Print Legibly in Bla		outed on our mounte.		r or office use only		
1)	ENTITY NAME: SINGAP	OREMATH.COM, IN	IC.				
2)	STATE THE ARTICLE NUMBER	R(S): and set forth the article(s	s) as it is amended to read. (Atta	ach a separate sheet if necessary.)	)		
	Article I. The name	ticle I. The name of this company is Singapore Math, Inc.					
					**************************************		
					-		
3)	THE AMENDMENT WAS ADD	PTED ON: February 25,	2012				
	(If more than one amendment wa	as adopted, identify the date of ado	ption of each amendment.)				
4)	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE S	STATEMENT:					
	Shareholder action was	required to adopt the amendn	nent(s)				
	The vote was as follows:				100		
	Class or series of shares	Number of shares	Number of votes entitled	Number of votes cast	Number of votes cast		
	( - May M G 10	outstanding	to be cast	FOR	AGAINST		
	Common	1000	1000	1000	0		
Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action.							
	The corporation has not adopted by the Incorpora	issued any shares of stock. Shators or by the board of directo	areholder action was not requi	red to adopt the amendment(s	). The amendment(s) was		
5) EXECUTION: (Must be signed by at least one officer or director.) By my signature, I declare as an authorized authority, that this filing has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both.							
correct, and complete. Making raise statements in this Signature:			Printed Name: Title:		sonment or both.		
	Dir		fery Thomas	Presider	nt		
•	<u>Carante</u>						

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filling.)

SINGAPORE MATH, INC.



Required Processing Fee \$100 Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5

No Fee for President/Secretary Change.

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005133 FRAME: 0966

**RECORDED: 10/18/2013**